SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No.2514/2021 (Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 16-03-2020 in CRLOP No.28924/2018 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Madras)

KAMATCHI Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

LAKSHMI NARAYANAN

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.; IA No.41367/2021 - FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT; IA No.41368/2021 - FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.; and, IA No.41373/2021 - FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT)

Date: 31-03-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sharath Chandran, Adv.

Mr. Shyam Gopal, Adv.

Ms. D. Durga Devi, Adv.

Mr. Mani Bhushan Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Pranab Prakash, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Siddhartha Dave, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Nikhil Singla, Adv.

Mr. Vidhi Thaker, Adv.

Mr. Gagan Gupta, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

Arguments concluded.

Judgment reserved.

The parties are at liberty to file their written submissions within three days from today.

(MUKESH NASA)
COURT MASTER

(VIRENDER SINGH)
BRANCH OFFICER